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Telegram from 0.C., No.48 Casualty Clearing Station,
218t November, 1917. (No. T/317.)

FOR:= JOUNDED 218!
2/Lieut. Qleudd, 18t Newfoundland Infantry.
S S

READ:  _DANGEROUSLY WOUNDED 218T NOVEMBER, 1917.

2/Lieut. V.Qluett 1st Newfoundland Infantry.

dated

(Next-of-kin, Mrs W.Cluett,

Belleoram Fortune Bay,
Newfoundland,

WAR OFFICE,
24th November, 1917,















4488/1,

ef*-l

. 12th May, 7.
8/Lieut. V. Cluett, “
T R Nowfoundland Regt.,

29tH I.B.D., Rouen. France.
CHEQUE: £1:0:0,

With reference to your letter undated, (2283):
pending deposit of Pay for period ending 12/5/17,
arrangements have been made with the Bank of Montreal
to honour your cheque for £1:0:0, please.

Srd ¥, W Marshall. T st
2 Major,
Paymaster & O. i/c Records.
















7951 /2

% Srd, Aupust 7
J 2/Lte Vo Cluett,
| 1/1st. Newfoundand Regiment,

B. E. F.

ALLOTHENT

R&forance your letter 20f£7/17, (4129):
Allotment forn SwAdunlieate  is enelosed for signature

and return, please,

Major,
Paymaster & O i/e¢ Resord~.
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To

The undermentioned effects of the late

2nd Lieut; V, Cluett. lst Newfoundland Regiment.
are forwarded herewith, by registered post.

INVENTORY.

1 Counterfoil cheque book
SRS

—1 Fass bo - 3 5

— rqan \70?‘ .7/;"3










14416 /268 /R. & C. : g4th December, 7.

The Secretary, ]
War Offic. ‘0.2- c..u’.
Alexandra House, W.C.

sir
3 Cluett, lst Newfoundland Regiment
Fenee~t8 Tollowing extract
P.97546 & ce list dated 18/12/17:

"0.Cs 48 C.C.S. France reports 12th Dec. 17
(NOlBQIVSO/Iv’Q
TRANS TO BASE: :

2/Lieut. Cluett, 1/Newfld.Inf. GSW. Thigh."

I have the honour to request that the report
concerning this officer may be confirmed, as he
was reported to have died of wounds on 26/11/17 at
the St. John's Ambulance Brigade Hospital Etaples.

e honour to bs,
Sir,

Your obedient servant,

for Chief Paymaster % O. 1/c Records.




14416 /268/R. & C. P4th December,

The Secretary,
war Office (C.2. Cas.),
Alexandra House, WV.C. 2

- 81rp, '
2/Lt. V. Cluett, lst Newfoundland Regiment

With reference to following extract
P.97548 of VWar Office list dated 18/12/17:

"0.C. 48 C,C,S. France reports 12th Dec., 17
(¥o.B.1730/17).

TRANS TO BASE:
o/Lieut. Cluett, 1/Newfld.Inf. GSW. Thigh."

I have the honour to request that the report
concerning this officer may be confirmad, as he
wan reported to have died of wounds on 28/11/17 at
the St. John's Ambulance Brigade Hospital Etaples.

I have the honour to T;s,

gir,

Your obedient servant,

for Chief Paymaster % 0. i/c Records.
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2nd, Lieut. Ve Cludit,
Desr Sir:- YR

Referring to your night letter of lareh 19th., I deg to ctate
that sllotment for the nonth of February was mailed on the 8th of
lgrch, end probebly did not veech Bellorem before the letter of
which you mpesk wae written o you.

Tours truly,

» 2nd. Lieut. D/Faymaster.
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Fold Here

——

ON HIS MAJESTY'S SERVICE

. # To the Officer’in Charge of Records,
‘Royal ‘Nfld. Regt.
Dept. of Militia,
' ST. JOHN'S. Nild.




o

The accbmpanying Victory Medal and/or British War Medal

is/are forwarded herewith to. . ;.

in respect of his serviceas No._ . . .17 Rllk..ﬂw_._

Name __ Vineent Gluett . wﬁ fld. Regt.

, Receipt of the same should be acknowledged hereon. %é i
Reoewed _Z;@ %M

S:gnature
Date W"Zﬂ / [ B |
Address_M %ﬁ& X #f
[P T.0.]
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. Xr. Walter Oluets,
Belleoram.

Dear Sir: ’ -
Enelosed please find letter received by

wml‘m. which I beg to forward you as
directed.

Tonrs faithfully,

1 Kol Zre ceptein,

A Gl P s
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Received from Militia Department
0.peckagesof effects of the late M Loluus I,
Date













R.A«Cluett Beq.,
Hearts Content.

8ir,

7ith fur$her referemce to your letter of 26th Degs,
and my reply of 29th Docember, I have the honour to in -
form you that the Record 0ffice,london,hee replied to my
lotter conserning the effects of the late 2/Lieut.V.Clue
His reply reads ac follows:- "Inventory of effeets Fye-
@olved in this office to date is enelosed and appears to
inolude the articles assked for by the deseamed's father,
with the exseption of "Walking eane,leather finished"
which has not yet reashed this office, These effects
will be forvarded by the first opportunity. A letter
giniler to the one received from you was also received
from the deceaged's father dut no reply has been sem$,

A oopy of the invenmtory ies eneclosed herewith and
when the effscts have been received they will be des-
patohed immediately,

I have the hemeur to be,
Sir,
Your obedient servamt,

WPR/ M

= T R O SSE




March, lat. 1918,

heAsCluett Beqe,
Hearts Content,

2/I4out. Vinsent Cluott,Decossed.

Sir;-

ith reference to my letter to you o £9 ,Decomber,
concerning the disposal of parcels adiressed to the
Of ficer al;ove montioned, I have the homour to dtate that
& roply to my eable and letter to the Record 0ffice,lon-
don,has beon received and I have the honaur to quote i%;~

"Four percels were received here shortly after receipt
of your telegram of the 18,December,and were forwarded
on 26,Dece,t0 nurse Fannie Cluett,in accordance with the
request outlined in the tele ram and a £ifth was deapatch
to her on the 12th,Jamuary., The boots have also Gome o
hand and are being returned to Smallwood's SteJdohn's,"

I have the hnnur to be,

i g r T =










8ir W.H.Horwood,
City.

Dear Sir William, ;

I-h!%i)totrm-hmr of Feb.
4th, quoting an extract from a letter to you from the
Rt. Hon. The Earl of Ranfurly, concerning the grave site
of the late Lieut. V. Cluetts A letter has beem fore
warded to the father of Lieut. Cluett quoting the ex-
tract from your letter.

Yours faithfully,

o

- - [/5
Ninister of Militla.
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kixtract of caaagltiﬁé"réaéiféd from Pay & Reaord Office,

London, dated Jarmery 19,1918. .
ixtraet from report of grave,found, marked and regist.red by

' D.G.Re&.5s List No.32270.G, Placeof grave .teples Militery

Cemetery.

N\ |

$/Lieut. V.Cluett. (rept Lteples 1. 225) ’

Dage of Death 26/11/17. Auth: Lists from iWar OF ice, reported by
Graves degimtration Units.
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Dec. 29th, 1917.

ReAe Cluett, Bsge,
Heart's Contemt. ‘

Sirie 2/L%. Vingent Cluett, Deccased

Your letter 26th Dec. comcerning the dis-osil
of the par-~els belonging to the late 2/Lt. Vincegt Clumtt,
has boen roceived. Instructisne will immediately be
forrardad to the Payhs numim.u. Lonfon, gutlining
the various items that yom mentionm and requesting tuat
their ususl care and precaution will be takem in this
respzote On reccipt of effects as previously advised,
notification will be sent at once.

I have the honour to be
Yours faithfully,

liajore CeSele
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LiouteVeCluott, docensed.
vith referemce to my cable fore

varded to-doy, confirmation of which
will follow in due gourse. I have the
honour to inform that Mr Lehelluatt.
father of Lient.Cluett has roquosted
$hat the oix percels forwarded by him
since end between the date ef his
death end the date of the notification
received be sent to "iurse Famnie
Cluett,10th Gemeral Hoepital,. ouen,
where she will disteibute the contents
$o some of our wounded in the 'espit-
ale there." He states further that"in
oate this may mot be possible,he
wo_lu wish that it be given to come
of our Sounied beys in the most con~
veniont Nospitals.” It in thought thet
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“cR 9-77

Copy of telegram despatched to Synoptical lLondon,
dated December 17,1917,

Relatives of Lieut.Cluett state six parcels gone
forward which they wish readdressed Nurse Fannie Cluett
10th GeneraeHospital Rouen, stop teturn trench boots
to Smallwood St.John's.,




Doce 1, 1917,

Lie Vel d aged.
Sir:-

I have the honour to acknowledge reeceipt of your
letter 7,December. 4 wire has been forwsrded to the
Pay & & 0f?ige Lonfon,insi:ucting them to forward
the perceld which you have forwarded and which are now
&u the meil to nurse Fammie Cluett,16th Gemeral Hospital
Louen and zloo o roturn the trench boots to Fred Small-
wood .5t John'se any of his effects which happen to be in
the care of the Pay & lecord Offiee London,s# $Ne Depot
in Ayr’Sestland or with the lst Battalion in France or
‘the Hospital at Etaples will be forwarded to this Dept.
by tho Pol: ReOalondon,in due course. Omn reseipt of
these effecte by this department you will be notified
anéd ther will be forwarded to you. If any further
information comes to hand congerning his death you will
bo immediately informed.

I have the homour to be,

WFR/JIFe













-

2nd, LT, VANCENT CLUETT,

EXTRACT!:OF CABUABTYNLIST RECEIVED FRON THE PAW AND RECORD
OFFICE, LONDDN, DATED NOV, 2Eth, 1917,

"DIED OF WOUNDS ST, HONN AMBULANCE BRISADE HOSPITAL ETAPLES
NOV. 2Z6TH. G.8.W. FRACTURED.
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gnd. Lieut, Wincent Cluett.

Extract of casualty list received from the Pag and Record
Office TLondon, dated Nov. 23, 1917.

"At 48tk Casualty Clearing Station, Nov, 2lst Wounded

langerously Nature of wounds not yet reoorted”,
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4 Septesier 4917,




APPOINTMENT,.

Extract of Regimental Order dated August 8, 1916.
By Lieut.Col.Sir.W.E.Davidson, K.C.M.G.,0fficer Comdg.

#incent Cluett,Esq.,

to be Second Lieutenant.

The above appointment bo date from August 8, 1916.




Meeting af wmwm Mm!hd to me:-

*That Mr, Cluett 1s Lere and that the
Comzittee rocommends tlat o Commlsslon be granted him
BOW."

I shaadi be glad 1{ you .1idi pazette Xr,
Cluett as a 2nd Licutenant, date \ugust 8tl,

Governor,




